AVAILABLE
Functional Diagrams
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.
Functional Diagrams continued at end of data sheet.
UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
DS1302

Recognized
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK*
DS1302+ 0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP (300 mils) DS1302
DS1302N+ -40°C to +85°C 8 PDIP (300 mils) DS1302
DS1302S+ 0°C to +70°C 8 SO (208 mils) DS1302S
DS1302SN+  -40°C to +85°C 8 SO (208 mils) DS1302S
DS1302Z+ 0°C to +70°C 8 SO (150 mils) DS1302Z
DS1302ZN+  -40°C to +85°C 8 SO (150 mils) DS1302ZN
+Denotes a lead-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*An N anywhere on the top mark indicates an industrial temperature grade device. A + anywhere on the top mark indicates a lead-free device.
UL is a registered trademark of Underwriters Laboratories, Inc.
VCC1